Petition to Ohio Power Siting Board re: 16-253-GA-BTX

Citizens of Southwest Ohio have vehemently opposed Duke's plans to build a high pressure
pipeline through our densely populated communities for almost 2 years. We were deeply
concerned to learn that 1 1/2 years after its initial filing, Duke realized it failed to identify a
significant environmental issue with one of the proposed routes. Information about this issue
was known and could have easily been discovered had Duke utilized the appropriate level of
diligence. OPSB staff, who had a duty to evaluate Duke's application with a critical eye, did not
identify the significant environmental issue.

This has left the citizen confidence in both Duke's application and OPSB's review deeply shaken.
Many are not convinced that Duke has demonstrated a pipeline of this size and scale is needed,
nor do they believe Duke's routing decisions are prudent or fair. These same citizens bear the
financial burden and risk of having Duke's high pressure pipeline near their homes, schools,
businesses and places of worship for decades.

It is with this understanding that the undersigned respectfully request the following:

1. OPSB staff conduct a critical and thorough review of Duke's entire application and
supplements for both completeness and accuracy.

2. Citizens be given the opportunity to ask questions and express concerns via another
information meeting and public hearing. Citizens also request that decision makers
from OPSB be present during the public hearing.

3. Citizens be given adequate time to understand the supplemental materials and the
original materials in light of Duke's significant changes to the application.
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1 |Timestamp NAME: ADDRESS (include zip code): EMAIL:
2 |4/24/2018 9:20:48 Elizabeth Rueve-Miller 9288 Bluewing Ter, Blue Ash OH 45236 elizabeth_ruevemiller@hotmail.com
3 |4/24/2018 9:21:49 Bruce Miller 9288 Bluewing Ter Blue Ash, OH 45236 bduvalimiller@hotmail.com
4 14/24/2018 10:21:40 Sherri Lehman 6740 Elbrook Ave. Cincinnati OH 45237 Mslehman@aol.com
5 |4/24/2018 10:57:50 Antonio Lewis Sr 3420 Lehman Rd 45205 amlewissenior@hotmail.com
6 |4/24/2018 11:54:18 Jennifer Mounce 4150 Winesap Court, Cincinnati, OH 45236 jennifermmounce@gmail.com
7 14/24/2018 12:35:06 Susan C de Roos 3738 Monets Lane Evendale OH 45241 scderoos@aol.com
8 |4/24/2018 12:50:21 Alexander Cline 45213 cline.alexander@gmail.com
9 |4/24/2018 13:18:03 Bess Sturgill 1548 West St bess_feldman@yahoo.com
10 |4/24/2018 13:38:09 Wendy Schuler 9578 Benchmark Lane Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 schulerwo@cs.com
11 |4/24/2018 14:41:21 Robert J Kettler 4048 Glendale Milford Road bkettler1@cinci.rr.com
12 |4/24/2018 14:44:19 Ann Chisko 6437 Ridge Avenue ann.chisko@uc.edu
13 |4/24/2018 15:01:11 Sarah Detrick 3230 Woodford rd Cincinnati oh 45213 Detricksarah@hotmail.com
14 |4/24/2018 15:08:57 Stacey Dunaway 6226 Robison Rd Cincinnati, OH 45213 sdunaway10@gmail.com
15 |4/24/2018 15:14:12 Teresa Hunt 3500 glengary lane 45236 Teresahunt11@gmail.com
16 |4/24/2018 15:16:01 Megan Jones 6240 Grand Vista Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45213  megankward@gmail.com
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Ariel Van Fleet
Barbara Didrichsen
Keith coombs

clay jones

Catherine Simpson
Jessica Yaw
Valerie

Jeffrey Finke

Ann-
Laurie B. Hagan
Elisabeth Gallagher
Dorothy Elsaesser
George A. Jacob
Diane O'Brian
Greg Schwartzberg
Eileen Crowe
Susan Harder

Paul Harder

2511 Briarcliffe Ave, Cincinnati, OH 45212
6231 Cortelyou Avenue 45213

6214 Mayflower ave Cincinnati oh 45237
2250 Park Ave. 54212

6224 Lisbon Ave, Cincinnati, OH 45213
6275 Graceland ave., Cincinnati, OH 45237
3116 Woodsfield St Cinti Oh 45213
2515 Briarcliffe ave

11924 Fourth Ave. Cincinnati Oh. 45249
5803 Ridge Ave. Cincinnati Ohio 45213
3223 Harvest Ave, Cincinnati, OH 45213
3361 Arrow Av., Cincinnati, OH 45213
6182 Tulane Rd Cincinnati, OH 45212
6462 Elbrook Ave Cincinnati OH 45237
2632 Eden Ave, Cincinnati, OH 45219
2609 Briarcliffe Ave. 45212

2609 Briarcliffe Ave. 45212

arielvanfleet@gmail.com
barbdid@gmail.com
Coombs.keith@gmail.com
jonesclay503@gmail.com

katesimpson230@yahoo.com
Jyaw6162@gmail.com
vkulhavik@gmail.com

jeff. finke@gmail.com e
Ann-chisko@uc.edy——— &
sisterirene90@yahoo.com
eliswilson@hotmail.com
delsaesser1@cinti.rr.com
georgeajacobstx@gmail.com
diane.obrian@gmail.com
Greg_977@yahoo.com
ecrowe374@yahoo.com
Harder.susan@gmail.com
Harder.paul@gmail.com
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36 |4/24/2018 21:22:05 Lindsey Felder 6456 Grand Vista Ave, Cincinnati, OH, 45213 Lindseycolatrella@Gmail.com
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Brian Kaeppner
Linda Raterman
Joe Raterman
Connie Ferguson
Teresa Mattimore
Alice Berry
Rachel Patton
Barb Paul
Danielle Nath

3235 Beredith Place, Cincinnati OH 45213
45 Carpenters Run Blue Ash, OH 45241
45 Carpenters Run Blue Ash OH 45241
3112 Troy Ave. Cincinnati 45213

5909 Woodmont Avenue

8580 Arborcrest Drive 45236

6024 wiehe rd Cincinnati Ohio 45237

6201 Lisbon, Cincinnati OH 45213

5911 Beacraft Ave 45213

Keppy1@gmail.com
Iraterma@aol.com
joe.raterman@gmail.com
cfergdance@yahoo.com
Spajunkie06@yahoo.com
alicemberry@gmail.com
rachelepatton@gmail.com
barbg5@yahoo.com
Danielle.nath@gmail.com




PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
Consumer Service Division
Memorandum

CASE ID: 00205896
COMPANY:

CUSTOMER: Richard Tremblay
ADDRESS:

SERVICE ADDRESS:

AlQ: Duke Energy Ohio

NIQ: (513) 891-0378

DOCKETING CASE #:16-0253
SUBJECT: Duke Energy Ohio - Pipeline

| am absolutely appalled that a large high pressure natural gas pipeline is under consideration
through a highly poplulated area in the northeast section of suburban Cincinnati. | have yet to see
information truly justifying the need for this pipeline. Therefore, everything points to this pipeline
being a transmission pipeline and not a distribution pipeline. Besides the potential safety issues,
there will be a huge disruption to several 100,000 commuters, residents and businesses throughout
the installation process. There has to be a safer and less disruptive system to meet Duke’s natural
gas needs. Thank you for your consideration. Rick Tremblay

Please docket the attached in the case number above.
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